TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM364954

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name and address previously recorded on Reel 002365 Frame 0464. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TM Industrial Supply, Inc.		08/15/2001	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flexi-Hinge Valve Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	2450 Dutch Road	
City:	Fairview	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16415	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2495671	FLEXI-HINGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8144534530

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@kmgslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Ehrenreich Address Line 1: 120 West Tenth Street

Address Line 4: Erie, PENNSYLVANIA 16501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliott J. Ehrenreich
SIGNATURE:	/Elliott J. Ehrenreich/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0034

FORM PTO-1594

09-13-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 5-93) REC **IEET** Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94) as X 101840458 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ∀ To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) TM Industrial Supply, Inc. Name: Flexi-Hinge Valve Company Internal Address: □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership Street Address: 2781 Avonia Road X Corporation-State City: <u>Fairview</u> State: PA ZIP: 16415 Other ___ Individual(s) citizenship ______ Association ____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? O Yes O No General Partnership D Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: X Corporation-State <u>Pennsylvania</u> Other X Assignment □ Merger C Security Agreement O Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other __ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: August 15, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? \square Yes \square No 4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No. (s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/888,780 Additional numbers attached? D Yes O No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Russell D. Orkin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon M Enclosed Orkin & Hanson, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 8. Deposit account number: 435 Seventh Avenue City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818 (Accept triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. is a true copy of the original document. Russell D. Orkin

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Name of Person Signing

/2001 ST0811 00000072 75080780

S\$2488

Total number ompages including cover sheet, attachments and document

Mail documenss to be recorded with required cover sheet informatic U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

08-30-2001 U.S. Patent & TMONS/THE Wall Rept Dt. FTE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0035

JUN-12-2001 10:42

Heather Steiner

4124714094 P.03/03

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment from TM Industrial Supply, Inc. a Pennsylvania corporation (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR), of 1432 Walnut Street, Eric, Pennsylvania 16502 to Flexi-Hinge Valve Company, a Pennsylvania corporation (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE) of 2781-Avonia-Road, Fairview, Pennsylvania 16415. 2450 Pater Road W

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the following United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/888,780 for the mark "FLEXI-HINGE".

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration thereof

NOW, THEREFORE, effective the 15 day of 100, 2001, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto this 1/5 day of Ди*диst* **_же**___, 2001.

ATTEST

TM Industrial Supply, Inc.

(SEAL)

TOTAL P.83

REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0036